
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 93-7 

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE LOCAL ROAD AND STREET FUND 
AND THE MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE 

APPROPRIATED 

WHEREAS, it has now.been determined to appropriate more money than 
was appropriated in the annual budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the 
following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and 
ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes 
herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same: 

AMOUNT REQUESTED AMOUNT GRANTED 

Local Road and Street Fund 

Line 431 - Other Improvements 
Total Fund 

Motor Vehicle Highway Fund 

Line 431 - Other Improvements 
Total Fund 

$ 479,564 
$ 479,564 

$ 181.465 
$ 181,465 

$ 479,564 
$ 479,564 

$181' 465 
$181,465 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED and 
Bloomington, 
~-w....l..$ .. 

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City 
Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 151::1. day of 

of 

'"''· ~ 
_J_A_C--!KI--.-W-. -H-~-O+K-I_N_S_,._P_r_e_s-cic-d:-e-n-t:---­
Bloomington Common Council 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City~of Bloomington, Monroe 
County, Indiana, upon this fl,q~ day of ~pltM.h... , 1993. 

PM~ Wut~.A.A..._f 
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk 
city of Bloomington 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this \t,I"J. day of S-eeizw..~ 
1993. 

~~~ TOILEAALLISON, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

This Ordinance appropriates funds received from the Indiana 
Department of Transportation as reimbursement to the City for South 
Walnut right-of-way acquisition for use in the City's 20% share of 
construction costs for the South Walnut - Phase II project. 

S \ n t")-~'< Ci!--f(J.,v • .,~ · ··h·;, ·. 
i ' 

~' 
ti) '. ~\ ? \)_ (, \ •· _J _ _) 



Type of Legislation: 

Fiscal Impact Statement 
Appropriation Ordinance 93-7 

Additional Appropriation 

Cause of Request: Planned Expenditures - South Walnut 

Funds Affected M.V.H. 

Fund Balance - January 1, 1993 $983,640 

Revenue Expected 1,509,741 

Appropriations to Date 2,264,659 

Unappropriated Balance 228,722 

Effect of Legislation: 
Additional Appropriation (181 ,465) 
Additional Revenue 181 ,465 

Projected Balance $228,722 

This legislation appropriates estimated grant reimbursements and will have no fiscal impact. 

L.R. & S. 

$557,614 

1,681,654 

1,740,104 

499,164 

(479,564) 
479,564 

$499,164 




